	10-30-	-2001		
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	_ 10188		▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	10.1201	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies)	
Chiron, Ltd OCT 1 5 2001	·	Internal	al Healthcare Resources, Inc.	
Individual RADEM	Association	Street Address: 71	ll Westchester Avenue,	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Wisconsin		City: White Plains State: NY Zip: 10604		
Other		☐⊯ Individual(s) citize	nship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No		Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	76 F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F			
Assignment	Merger		of Delaware	
	Change of Name	1444	of Delaware	
□ Other	onango or riamo	KONONO	I in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: 10/ 01; eff	ective 996	representative designation (Designations must be a se Additional name(s) & addre	is attached: The Yes The No eparate document from assignment) ss(es) attached? The Yes The No	
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regist 1950001 1929042	ration No.(s)	
	Additional number(s) att	ached 🔲 Yes 🔀 N	lo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of appl registrations involved	ications and	
Name: Attorney Catherine J.	Furay			
Internal Address: Murphy & Desmond, S.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00		
2001 TDIAZ1 00000138 1950001		Enclosed		
481 40.00 dp 482 25.00 dp		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2 East Miffli	n Street #800	8. Deposit account num	ber:	
City: <u>Madison</u> State: <u>WI</u>	Zip: <u>53703</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
- Land Market	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belicopy of the original document.	, -			
M. N.	Sec S	signature	10/ 02 /01 Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date David H. Bartlett, M.D. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231



SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chiron, Ltd., a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal offices at 3330 University Avenue, Suite 310, Madison, Wisconsin 53705-0914 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following service marks:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Chiron/AMS Ability Management Services	1950001	January 23, 1996
Chiron/EMC Expert Medical Consultants	1929042	October 24, 1995

Both marks are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks."

WHEREAS, National Healthcare Resources, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal offices at 711 Westchester Avenue, 2nd Floor, White Plains, NY 10604, being the parent corporation of NHR Wisconsin, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal offices at 3330 University Avenue, Suite 31, Madison, Wisconsin 53705-0914 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the above-referenced Marks and all right, title, and interest in and to the registrations of such Marks;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the January 31, 1996 Asset Purchase Agreement, executed by both Assignor and Assignee, the parties have agreed to the assignment hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to National Health Care Resources, Inc. all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said Marks (and design), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, including any and all federal registrations or applications for registration of said service Mark, including but not limited to the registrations identified above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Executed on Och 2, 2001; effective

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

ASSIGNOR:

Chiron, Ltd.

David H. Bartlett, M.D., President

911107-1jmr-270901jmb

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0180